Form

Edgar Filing: - Form

Unknown document format

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by
the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: February 6, 2004

SIMON PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

By: /s/ STEPHEN E. STERRETT

Stephen E. Sterrett,

Executive Vice President and
Chief Financial Officer

Description

Exhibit 99.1

SIMON PROPERTY GROUP
Table of Contents

As of December 31, 2003

Supplemental Information

Company Overview

Overview (reporting calendar, stock information, and corporate ratings)
Ownership Structure

Changes in Common Shares and Unit Ownership

Financial Data
Selected Financial Information
Financial Highlights and Operational Statistics
Shareholders' Equity Information
Debt Information
Debt-to-Market Capitalization
Miscellaneous Balance Sheet Data
Unaudited Pro-Rata Balance Sheet
Unaudited Pro-Rata Statements of Operations
Reconciliation of NOI to Net Income
Computation of Comparable Property NOI Growth
Analysis of Other Income and Other Expense
NOI Composition

Operational Data

Portfolio GLA, Occupancy & Rent Data

Rent Information

Lease Expirations

Top Regional Mall Tenants

2003 Regional Mall Anchor/Big Box Openings

2004 Projected Regional Mall Anchor/Big Box Openings
2005 Projected Regional Mall Anchor/Big Box Openings

Page

9-10
11

11

11

11
12-13
14-15
16

17

18

19

20
21
22-23
24
25
26
27



Edgar Filing: - Form

Description Page
Property Listing North American Assets 28-32
Property Listing European Assets 33
Development Activity
Capital Expenditures 34
North American Development Activity Report 35-36
European Development Activity Report 37

Balance Sheet Information

Debt Amortization and Maturities by Year 38
Summary of Indebtedness 39
Summary of Indebtedness by Maturity 40-47
Unencumbered Assets 48-50
Preferred Stock/Units Outstanding 51

Quarterly Earnings Announcement

Exhibit 99.2 Press Release 52-64

QuickLinks

SIGNATURES
SIMON PROPERTY GROUP Table of Contents As of December 31, 2003




