## Edgar Filing: - Form

## Form

Unknown document format

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: February 6, 2004

## SIMON PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

By: /s/ STEPHEN E. STERRETT

Stephen E. Sterrett, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

3

## SIMON PROPERTY GROUP

#### **Table of Contents**

## As of December 31, 2003

Description	_	Page
Exhibit 99.1	Supplemental Information	
	Company Overview	
	Overview (reporting calendar, stock information, and corporate ratings)	5-6
	Ownership Structure	/
	Changes in Common Shares and Unit Ownership	8
	Financial Data	
	Selected Financial Information	
	Financial Highlights and Operational Statistics	9-10
	Shareholders' Equity Information	11
	Debt Information	11
	Debt-to-Market Capitalization	11
	Miscellaneous Balance Sheet Data	11
	Unaudited Pro-Rata Balance Sheet	12-13
	Unaudited Pro-Rata Statements of Operations	14-15
	Reconciliation of NOI to Net Income	16
	Computation of Comparable Property NOI Growth	17
	Analysis of Other Income and Other Expense	18
	NOI Composition	19
	Operational Data	
	Portfolio GLA, Occupancy & Rent Data	20
	Rent Information	21
	Lease Expirations	22-23
	Top Regional Mall Tenants	24
	2003 Regional Mall Anchor/Big Box Openings	25
	2004 Projected Regional Mall Anchor/Big Box Openings	26
	2005 Projected Regional Mall Anchor/Big Box Openings	27

# Edgar Filing: - Form

Description	_	Page
	Property Listing North American Assets	28-32
	Property Listing European Assets	33
	Development Activity	
	Capital Expenditures	34
	North American Development Activity Report	35-36
	European Development Activity Report	37
	Balance Sheet Information	
	Debt Amortization and Maturities by Year	38
	Summary of Indebtedness	39
	Summary of Indebtedness by Maturity	40-47
	Unencumbered Assets	48-50
	Preferred Stock/Units Outstanding	51
	Quarterly Earnings Announcement	
Exhibit 99.2	Press Release	52-64
	4	

# QuickLinks

## **SIGNATURES**

SIMON PROPERTY GROUP Table of Contents As of December 31, 2003